CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 25" day of August, 2016, the original of the foregoing,
CHEYENNE RIVER SIOUX TRIBE RESPONSE BRIEF was filed with the Hughes County
Court, Civil Court Division via the State’s electronic filing system and by electronic mail to the
addresses listed below:

Mr. Adam de Hueck
Adam.dehueck@state.sd.us

Mr. John Smith
John.smith@state.sd.us

Mr. William Taylor
Bill.taylor@taylorlawsd.com

Mr. James E. Moore
James.moore@woodsfuller.com

Mr. James P. White
Jim p white@transcanada.com

Mr. Bruce Ellison
Bellidlaw(@aol.com

Mr. Robin Martinez
Robin.martinez@martinezlaw.com

Mr. Peter Capossella
pcapossela@nu-world.com

Mr. Chase Iron Eyes
chaseironeyes@gmail.com

Ms. Thomasina Real Bird
trealbird@ndnlaw.com

Ms. Jennifer Baker
jbaker@ndnlaw.com




FREDERICKS, PEEBLES & MORGAN, LLP

(Bﬁttﬁeﬁiausch
520 Kansas City Street
Suite 101
Rapid City, SD 57701
Office Phone: 605-791-1515
Fax: 605-791-1915



